
Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Novice Girls
1. 518 Cesario, Sofia F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:16:13,30
2. 107 Carlwton, Myla F Franco-Ouest C.C 00:16:16,20
3. 411 Blackadder, Brynn F South Carleton H.S. 00:16:39,20
4. 48 Begbie, Abbie F Earl of March S.S. 00:16:45,90
5. 379 White, Abigail F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:16:56,60
6. 349 Sosa De La Torre, Michelle F Pierre Savard 00:17:07,50
7. 257 Hume, Annie F Nepean H.S. 00:17:09,30
8. 166 Abdelrzek, Alia F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:17:20,90
9. 247 Chadwick, Caroline F Nepean H.S. 00:17:34,70
10. 273 Renfroe, Sydney F Nepean H.S. 00:17:35,30
11. 413 Chambers, Ella F South Carleton H.S. 00:17:47,50
12. 359 Bedard, Quynne F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:17:59,40
13. 59 Downey, Isabelle F Earl of March S.S. 00:18:19,20
14. 259 Hutchens, Rebecca F Nepean H.S. 00:18:20,50
15. 501 Yurack, Sofia F St. Mark H.S. 00:18:20,70
16. 556 York, Addison F West Carleton S.S. 00:18:21,70
17. 384 Clarke, Nora F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:18:25,40
18. 300 Doucette, Eva F Paul-Desmarais 00:18:41,80
19. 92 Snider, Emma F Earl of March S.S. 00:18:43,60
20. 530 Semeniuk, Ella F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:18:57,90
21. 517 Bougadis, Liberty F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:18:59,20
22. 198 Farnand, Leah F Merivale H.S. 00:19:17,60
23. 386 Fletcher, Elah F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:19:20,70
24. 93 Spielman, Alia F Earl of March S.S. 00:19:22,80
25. 263 Kaegi, Emma F Nepean H.S. 00:19:26,40
26. 422 Heitman, Ashlynn F South Carleton H.S. 00:19:29,90
27. 245 Bilcock, Isla F Nepean H.S. 00:19:30,20
28. 350 Stordy, Emma F Pierre Savard 00:19:37,40
29. 331 Bourdon, Gabrielle F Pierre Savard 00:19:40,90
30. 531 Zanon, Olivia F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:19:45,60
31. 437 Stuyt, Jess F South Carleton H.S. 00:19:51,50
32. 217 Wang, Vivian F Merivale H.S. 00:19:57,60
33. 546 Miller, Daria F West Carleton S.S. 00:20:08,00
34. 278 Ward, Beatrice F Nepean H.S. 00:20:35,70
35. 264 Kelland, Charlotte F Nepean H.S. 00:20:38,90
36. 335 Frate, Aurianna F Pierre Savard 00:20:43,30
37. 344 Loreti, Dahlia F Pierre Savard 00:20:44,90
38. 565 Roberts, Sally F Woodroffe H.S. 00:20:51,40
39. 554 Suvaric, Hanna F West Carleton S.S. 00:20:53,70
40. 215 Varney, Vivienne F Merivale H.S. 00:21:00,60
41. 134 McKenna, Quinn F John McCrae S.S. 00:21:08,40
42. 14 Xie, June F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:21:16,90
43. 553 Surjan, Sephira F West Carleton S.S. 00:21:18,30
44. 541 Leuschen, Rose F West Carleton S.S. 00:21:22,20
45. 492 McAneney, Samantha F St. Mark H.S. 00:21:43,40
46. 219 Yale-Ramanathan, Anika F Merivale H.S. 00:21:45,50
47. 22 Hong, Angela F All Saints H.S. 00:21:51,10
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
48. 184 Sunallah, Danna F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:22:29,30
49. 83 Patterson, Cate F Earl of March S.S. 00:22:30,10
50. 279 Watchorn, Chantelle F Nepean H.S. 00:22:40,00
51. 248 Daniels, Heidi F Nepean H.S. 00:22:40,10
52. 495 Pakeman, Avery F St. Mark H.S. 00:22:49,20
53. 95 Taweekun, Janjaoka F Earl of March S.S. 00:23:05,60
54. 496 Schroeder, Katelyn F St. Mark H.S. 00:24:12,60
55. 500 Stubbert, Avary F St. Mark H.S. 00:24:14,30
56. 2 Ashworth, Emily F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:24:31,80
57. 156 DuBois, Elle F Kanata Montessori 00:25:00,00
58. 154 Bozner, Mackenzie F Kanata Montessori 00:25:19,40
59. 174 Graidia, Maya F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:25:45,50
60. 8 Lutes, Sera F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:25:52,90
61. 490 Boucher, Karlina F St. Mark H.S. 00:25:57,80
62. 474 Masse, Elizabeth F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:26:45,60
63. 165 West, Isabella F Kanata Montessori 00:27:07,50
64. 162 Mayo, Zoey F Kanata Montessori 00:28:02,10
65. 161 Manek, Aradhya F Kanata Montessori 00:28:03,80
66. 163 McCombe, Thalia F Kanata Montessori 00:28:18,70
67. 457 Alsarfandi, Ghenna F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:28:19,80
68. 160 Leroux-Philpott, Savannah F Kanata Montessori 00:28:30,60
69. 467 Hamra, Layan F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:28:49,20
70. 456 Alatabe, Shahad F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:31:04,10
71. 126 Ciza, Kya F John McCrae S.S. 00:34:15,80
72. 146 Shewfelt, Breana F John McCrae S.S. 00:45:29,60

Number of records: 72
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Novice Girls

1. Nepean H.S. 1 40
257 Hume, Annie 00:17:09,30 7
247 Chadwick, Caroline 00:17:34,70 9
273 Renfroe, Sydney 00:17:35,30 10
259 Hutchens, Rebecca 00:18:20,50 14
263 Kaegi, Emma 00:19:26,40 25
245 Bilcock, Isla 00:19:30,20 27
278 Ward, Beatrice 00:20:35,70 34
264 Kelland, Charlotte 00:20:38,90 35
279 Watchorn, Chantelle 00:22:40,00 50
248 Daniels, Heidi 00:22:40,10 51

2. Earl of March S.S. 1 60
48 Begbie, Abbie 00:16:45,90 4
59 Downey, Isabelle 00:18:19,20 13
92 Snider, Emma 00:18:43,60 19
93 Spielman, Alia 00:19:22,80 24
83 Patterson, Cate 00:22:30,10 49
95 Taweekun, Janjaoka 00:23:05,60 53

3. South Carleton H.S. 1 71
411 Blackadder, Brynn 00:16:39,20 3
413 Chambers, Ella 00:17:47,50 11
422 Heitman, Ashlynn 00:19:29,90 26
437 Stuyt, Jess 00:19:51,50 31

4. St. Pius X C.H.S. 1 72
518 Cesario, Sofia 00:16:13,30 1
530 Semeniuk, Ella 00:18:57,90 20
517 Bougadis, Liberty 00:18:59,20 21
531 Zanon, Olivia 00:19:45,60 30

5. Pierre Savard 1 99
349 Sosa De La Torre, Michelle 00:17:07,50 6
350 Stordy, Emma 00:19:37,40 28
331 Bourdon, Gabrielle 00:19:40,90 29
335 Frate, Aurianna 00:20:43,30 36
344 Loreti, Dahlia 00:20:44,90 37

6. West Carleton S.S. 1 131
556 York, Addison 00:18:21,70 16
546 Miller, Daria 00:20:08,00 33
554 Suvaric, Hanna 00:20:53,70 39
553 Surjan, Sephira 00:21:18,30 43
541 Leuschen, Rose 00:21:22,20 44

7. Merivale H.S. 1 140
198 Farnand, Leah 00:19:17,60 22
217 Wang, Vivian 00:19:57,60 32

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank
215 Varney, Vivienne 00:21:00,60 40
219 Yale-Ramanathan, Anika 00:21:45,50 46

8. St. Mark H.S. 1 166
501 Yurack, Sofia 00:18:20,70 15
492 McAneney, Samantha 00:21:43,40 45
495 Pakeman, Avery 00:22:49,20 52
496 Schroeder, Katelyn 00:24:12,60 54
500 Stubbert, Avary 00:24:14,30 55
490 Boucher, Karlina 00:25:57,80 61

9. Kanata Montessori 1 242
156 DuBois, Elle 00:25:00,00 57
154 Bozner, Mackenzie 00:25:19,40 58
165 West, Isabella 00:27:07,50 63
162 Mayo, Zoey 00:28:02,10 64
161 Manek, Aradhya 00:28:03,80 65
163 McCombe, Thalia 00:28:18,70 66
160 Leroux-Philpott, Savannah 00:28:30,60 68

10. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 268
474 Masse, Elizabeth 00:26:45,60 62
457 Alsarfandi, Ghenna 00:28:19,80 67
467 Hamra, Layan 00:28:49,20 69
456 Alatabe, Shahad 00:31:04,10 70

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Novice Girls
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Junior Girls
1. 108 Lauter, Kyra F Franco-Ouest C.C 00:18:51,10
2. 123 Allibon, Maya F John McCrae S.S. 00:19:42,00
3. 270 Petrescue-Commene, Edie F Nepean H.S. 00:19:53,90
4. 253 Forestier, Gabrielle F Nepean H.S. 00:21:01,50
5. 346 Murphy, Juliet F Pierre Savard 00:21:01,60
6. 13 Taft, Sharmila F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:21:07,00
7. 426 Koschade, Naomi F South Carleton H.S. 00:21:08,80
8. 406 Stynes, Claire F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:21:09,20
9. 9 MacLeod, Maeve F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:21:34,10
10. 115 Conduah, Abigail F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:21:45,00
11. 137 McLellan, Avery F John McCrae S.S. 00:21:51,30
12. 369 Gourlie, Caitlin F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:22:01,20
13. 78 Murphy, Violet F Earl of March S.S. 00:22:07,10
14. 307 Heffern, Caley F Paul-Desmarais 00:22:08,10
15. 86 Puzakov, Valery F Earl of March S.S. 00:22:08,60
16. 254 Hale, Molly F Nepean H.S. 00:22:10,10
17. 118 Nguyen, Vivian F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:19,30
18. 269 Pender, Tillie F Nepean H.S. 00:22:22,50
19. 149 Thompson, Abby F John McCrae S.S. 00:22:30,40
20. 527 Rumscheidt, Veronica F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:22:35,80
21. 112 Brown, Hannah F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:37,80
22. 431 Neidre, Allison F South Carleton H.S. 00:22:47,80
23. 170 Collins, Lily F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:22:55,90
24. 195 Cheung, Hannah F Merivale H.S. 00:22:57,40
25. 277 Voros, Olivia F Nepean H.S. 00:23:01,50
26. 266 Magnusson, Avery F Nepean H.S. 00:23:06,90
27. 445 Dewar, Shannon F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:23:12,70
28. 498 St. John, Alyssa F St. Mark H.S. 00:23:16,90
29. 313 Lee, Anna F Paul-Desmarais 00:23:20,50
30. 481 Pooler, Abigail F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:23:36,10
31. 403 Smith, Lila F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:23:38,40
32. 339 Joly, Isabelle F Pierre Savard 00:23:51,30
33. 352 Whitehorne, Julia F Pierre Savard 00:23:51,70
34. 206 Polisena, Anna F Merivale H.S. 00:23:55,20
35. 441 Beler, Kloe F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:24:02,40
36. 239 Tyman, Clara F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:24:04,20
37. 401 Murphy, Abby F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:08,60
38. 211 Tarakci, Sifa F Merivale H.S. 00:24:48,90
39. 144 Rockburne, Charlotte F John McCrae S.S. 00:24:54,40
40. 49 Benish, Catherine F Earl of March S.S. 00:24:55,90
41. 409 Adams, Ava F South Carleton H.S. 00:25:09,10
42. 238 Pomares, Giorgina F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:25:14,30
43. 94 Stephenson, Sarah F Earl of March S.S. 00:25:19,60
44. 91 Snider, Abby F Earl of March S.S. 00:25:50,10
45. 363 Driver, Macyn F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:26:00,90
46. 87 Rahbar, Sofia F Earl of March S.S. 00:26:26,90
47. 310 Kamanzi, Kirsten F Paul-Desmarais 00:26:27,00
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48. 303 Figueredo Arcaya, Alexandra F Paul-Desmarais 00:26:42,50
49. 392 Hyson, Isabelle F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:26:49,80
50. 559 Baynes, Emilla F Woodroffe H.S. 00:26:55,80
51. 113 Cameron, Chelsea F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:27:12,00
52. 435 Sauer, Nina F South Carleton H.S. 00:27:42,00
53. 342 Lee, Neve F Pierre Savard 00:27:44,80
54. 76 Lukianova, Yuliia F Earl of March S.S. 00:27:48,80
55. 5 Hall, Madeline F A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:27:54,60
56. 143 Roberts, Katie F John McCrae S.S. 00:28:07,80
57. 157 Elliott, Sydona F Kanata Montessori 00:28:16,80
58. 314 Lessard, Janelle F Paul-Desmarais 00:28:18,30
59. 442 Brews, Finnlay F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:28:18,60
60. 483 Richard, Olivia F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:29:00,60
61. 51 Boyce, Mhairi F Earl of March S.S. 00:29:26,20
62. 84 Pirbhai, Sara F Earl of March S.S. 00:29:30,10
63. 452 Rideout, Maria F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:29:31,90
64. 451 O'May, Mackenzie F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:29:34,40
65. 75 Liu, Liusha F Earl of March S.S. 00:30:05,00
66. 383 Byrnes, Addysen F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:30:27,40
67. 353 El Alaoui, Lilya F Pierre-de-Blois 00:30:33,30
68. 231 Kobeissi, Sarah F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:30:44,10
69. 33 Threinen, Cassandra F All Saints H.S. 00:31:04,90
70. 236 Martel, Eva F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:32:11,20
71. 233 Lauzon, Malena F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:32:14,80
72. 550 Shelton, Isobell F West Carleton S.S. 00:32:57,70
73. 28 Mullins, Anna F All Saints H.S. 00:34:57,30
74. 35 Villarroel, Michelle F All Saints H.S. 00:34:57,40
75. 71 Katyal, Yashika F Earl of March S.S. 00:38:15,40
76. 121 Sara Eyobo, Sayeda F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:38:17,90
77. 402 Scott, Kyra F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:39:13,20
78. 288 Manning, Shekinah F Omer-Deslauriers 00:39:14,90
79. 354 Kouki, Imen F Pierre-de-Blois 00:47:16,10

Number of records: 79

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Junior Girls

1. Nepean H.S. 1 41
270 Petrescue-Commene, Edie 00:19:53,90 3
253 Forestier, Gabrielle 00:21:01,50 4
254 Hale, Molly 00:22:10,10 16
269 Pender, Tillie 00:22:22,50 18
277 Voros, Olivia 00:23:01,50 25
266 Magnusson, Avery 00:23:06,90 26

2. John McCrae S.S. 1 71
123 Allibon, Maya 00:19:42,00 2
137 McLellan, Avery 00:21:51,30 11
149 Thompson, Abby 00:22:30,40 19
144 Rockburne, Charlotte 00:24:54,40 39
143 Roberts, Katie 00:28:07,80 56

3. Holy Trinity H.S. 1 99
115 Conduah, Abigail 00:21:45,00 10
118 Nguyen, Vivian 00:22:19,30 17
112 Brown, Hannah 00:22:37,80 21
113 Cameron, Chelsea 00:27:12,00 51
121 Sara Eyobo, Sayeda 00:38:17,90 76

4. Earl of March S.S. 1 111
78 Murphy, Violet 00:22:07,10 13
86 Puzakov, Valery 00:22:08,60 15
49 Benish, Catherine 00:24:55,90 40
94 Stephenson, Sarah 00:25:19,60 43
91 Snider, Abby 00:25:50,10 44
87 Rahbar, Sofia 00:26:26,90 46
76 Lukianova, Yuliia 00:27:48,80 54
51 Boyce, Mhairi 00:29:26,20 61
84 Pirbhai, Sara 00:29:30,10 62
75 Liu, Liusha 00:30:05,00 65
71 Katyal, Yashika 00:38:15,40 75

5. South Carleton H.S. 1 122
426 Koschade, Naomi 00:21:08,80 7
431 Neidre, Allison 00:22:47,80 22
409 Adams, Ava 00:25:09,10 41
435 Sauer, Nina 00:27:42,00 52

6. Pierre Savard 1 123
346 Murphy, Juliet 00:21:01,60 5
339 Joly, Isabelle 00:23:51,30 32
352 Whitehorne, Julia 00:23:51,70 33
342 Lee, Neve 00:27:44,80 53

7. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 125
406 Stynes, Claire 00:21:09,20 8

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Junior Girls
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank
403 Smith, Lila 00:23:38,40 31
401 Murphy, Abby 00:24:08,60 37
392 Hyson, Isabelle 00:26:49,80 49
383 Byrnes, Addysen 00:30:27,40 66
402 Scott, Kyra 00:39:13,20 77

8. Paul-Desmarais 1 138
307 Heffern, Caley 00:22:08,10 14
313 Lee, Anna 00:23:20,50 29
310 Kamanzi, Kirsten 00:26:27,00 47
303 Figueredo Arcaya, Alexandra 00:26:42,50 48
314 Lessard, Janelle 00:28:18,30 58

9. St. Francis Xavier H.S. 1 184
445 Dewar, Shannon 00:23:12,70 27
441 Beler, Kloe 00:24:02,40 35
442 Brews, Finnlay 00:28:18,60 59
452 Rideout, Maria 00:29:31,90 63
451 O'May, Mackenzie 00:29:34,40 64

10. Mother Teresa H.S. 1 216
239 Tyman, Clara 00:24:04,20 36
238 Pomares, Giorgina 00:25:14,30 42
231 Kobeissi, Sarah 00:30:44,10 68
236 Martel, Eva 00:32:11,20 70
233 Lauzon, Malena 00:32:14,80 71

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Junior Girls
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Senior Girls
1. 519 Chiumera, Isabella F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:22:24,60
2. 117 Giannotti, Jocelyn F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:59,20
3. 327 Streek, Grace F Peak Centre Academy 00:23:05,10
4. 447 Jeffrey, Bridget F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:23:06,50
5. 326 Villeneuve, Ciara F Paul-Desmarais 00:23:57,50
6. 203 Kamel, Hana F Merivale H.S. 00:24:55,30
7. 318 O'Ray, Bronwyn F Paul-Desmarais 00:24:58,60
8. 183 Soler, Allison F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:24:59,20
9. 131 Jennings, Paige F John McCrae S.S. 00:25:40,40
10. 549 Sarai, Simran F West Carleton S.S. 00:25:41,10
11. 244 Barber, Molly F Nepean H.S. 00:25:47,00
12. 289 McKay, Morgane F Omer-Deslauriers 00:25:53,60
13. 449 McIntyre, Sophia F St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:25:57,90
14. 237 Murchison, Juliette F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:26:04,60
15. 38 McCormack, Emily F Bell H.S. 00:27:01,10
16. 281 Whittaker, Anna F Nepean H.S. 00:27:09,40
17. 125 Brooks, Charlotte F John McCrae S.S. 00:27:17,00
18. 438 Thompson, Aila F South Carleton H.S. 00:27:18,10
19. 250 Dilabio, Olivia F Nepean H.S. 00:27:18,10
20. 135 McKenna, Rowan F John McCrae S.S. 00:27:18,80
21. 61 Dustin, Kaitlin F Earl of March S.S. 00:28:02,00
22. 299 Di Lello, Nina F Paul-Desmarais 00:28:04,50
23. 316 Olszewski, Aria F Paul-Desmarais 00:28:05,80
24. 220 Yuang, Jenny F Merivale H.S. 00:28:22,60
25. 524 McDonell, Ainsley F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:28:23,10
26. 138 McQuinn, Shayla F John McCrae S.S. 00:28:25,30
27. 255 Hawkes, Elsie F Nepean H.S. 00:28:31,30
28. 224 Aubin, Jacqueline F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:29:03,50
29. 99 Trigg, Sienna F Earl of March S.S. 00:29:05,20
30. 228 Hart, Alexandra F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:29:05,40
31. 202 Hong, Emma F Merivale H.S. 00:29:05,50
32. 367 Fitzsimmons, Amelia F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:29:10,80
33. 24 Lambley, Rachel F All Saints H.S. 00:29:16,40
34. 400 Munro, Melanie F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:29:22,70
35. 258 Hume, Sarah F Nepean H.S. 00:29:23,80
36. 315 Olivier-Fortier, Amelie F Paul-Desmarais 00:29:24,20
37. 272 Ramunas, Eden F Nepean H.S. 00:29:34,30
38. 60 Downey, Sarah F Earl of March S.S. 00:29:36,70
39. 399 Moschini, Giorgia F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:29:41,90
40. 280 Watchorn, Charlotte F Nepean H.S. 00:29:44,70
41. 528 Rumscheidt, Sarah F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:29:53,00
42. 294 Bedard, Elizabeth F Paul-Desmarais 00:30:04,70
43. 391 Gregory, Hannah F Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:30:12,70
44. 418 Gilchrist, Marisa F South Carleton H.S. 00:30:12,90
45. 68 Hu, Angela F Earl of March S.S. 00:30:26,50
46. 124 Anderson, Isabelle F John McCrae S.S. 00:30:33,30
47. 182 Radnoff, Freda F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:30:36,70

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
48. 130 Hill, Mckenna F John McCrae S.S. 00:30:57,10
49. 459 Benz, Madison F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:31:01,90
50. 62 Friesen, Maya F Earl of March S.S. 00:31:21,70
51. 246 Black, Talia F Nepean H.S. 00:31:25,20
52. 151 Weischedel, Dana F John McCrae S.S. 00:31:47,40
53. 50 Berezhnaya, Daria F Earl of March S.S. 00:31:56,90
54. 56 Chatterley, Brooke F Earl of March S.S. 00:32:18,90
55. 58 Chhabra, Amrita F Earl of March S.S. 00:32:36,80
56. 321 Reid, Analiesa F Paul-Desmarais 00:32:37,30
57. 360 Boudreau, Chloe F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:32:44,00
58. 175 Graidia, Sara F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:32:46,40
59. 23 Hong, Serena F All Saints H.S. 00:32:49,60
60. 267 Maurer, Emilia F Nepean H.S. 00:32:49,90
61. 434 Robinson, Kristina F South Carleton H.S. 00:32:57,30
62. 119 Nolan, Avery F Holy Trinity H.S. 00:32:58,90
63. 336 Goddard, Chelsea F Pierre Savard 00:33:26,40
64. 302 Ferguson, Olivia F Paul-Desmarais 00:33:34,00
65. 140 Mondouz, Avery F John McCrae S.S. 00:33:35,60
66. 512 Sweet, Jordan F St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:33:45,20
67. 190 Hamilton, Melany F Maurice Lapointe 00:33:46,40
68. 179 Malo, Grace F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:33:50,30
69. 376 Roswell, Chloe F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:33:57,60
70. 141 Oba Demesquita Sampaio, Mariana F John McCrae S.S. 00:34:04,00
71. 470 Hopkins, Tehya F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:34:04,20
72. 45 Adams, Maisie F Earl of March S.S. 00:34:33,10
73. 493 McLean, Annabelle F St. Mark H.S. 00:34:47,40
74. 563 Provost, Molly F Woodroffe H.S. 00:34:53,80
75. 286 Tran, Ashley F Notre Dame H.S. 00:34:59,30
76. 529 Schmekel, Rebecca F St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:35:00,40
77. 52 Brar, Cimeran F Earl of March S.S. 00:35:25,40
78. 297 Brûle, Alyssa F Paul-Desmarais 00:35:46,00
79. 534 Cassan, Ella F West Carleton S.S. 00:36:10,60
80. 552 Strober, Keira F West Carleton S.S. 00:36:37,60
81. 325 Syversen, Mary F Paul-Desmarais 00:36:49,00
82. 31 Savkovic, Lana F All Saints H.S. 00:37:22,90
83. 373 Martin, Leila F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:37:29,60
84. 478 Nguyen, Minh F St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:37:42,50
85. 537 Felfel, Halla F West Carleton S.S. 00:38:05,80
86. 538 Felfel, Janna F West Carleton S.S. 00:39:25,60
87. 167 Abi Farra, Karma F Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:39:38,00
88. 375 Mennie, Annabelle F Sacred Heart H.S. 00:40:50,70
89. 73 Kaur, Simran F Earl of March S.S. 00:41:43,30
90. 290 Miftah Idrissi, Aya F Omer-Deslauriers 00:44:31,40
91. 147 Stout, Serenity F John McCrae S.S. 00:45:51,00
92. 287 Abdulmajeed, Sara F Omer-Deslauriers 00:46:09,60
93. 235 Macdonald, Kate F Mother Teresa H.S. 00:53:59,00
94. 291 Osman, Soumeya F Omer-Deslauriers 00:57:09,00

Number of records: 94

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Senior Girls
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Senior Girls

1. Paul-Desmarais 1 57
326 Villeneuve, Ciara 00:23:57,50 5
318 O'Ray, Bronwyn 00:24:58,60 7
299 Di Lello, Nina 00:28:04,50 22
316 Olszewski, Aria 00:28:05,80 23
315 Olivier-Fortier, Amelie 00:29:24,20 36
294 Bedard, Elizabeth 00:30:04,70 42
321 Reid, Analiesa 00:32:37,30 56
302 Ferguson, Olivia 00:33:34,00 64
297 Brûle, Alyssa 00:35:46,00 78
325 Syversen, Mary 00:36:49,00 81

2. John McCrae S.S. 1 72
131 Jennings, Paige 00:25:40,40 9
125 Brooks, Charlotte 00:27:17,00 17
135 McKenna, Rowan 00:27:18,80 20
138 McQuinn, Shayla 00:28:25,30 26
124 Anderson, Isabelle 00:30:33,30 46
130 Hill, Mckenna 00:30:57,10 48
151 Weischedel, Dana 00:31:47,40 52
140 Mondouz, Avery 00:33:35,60 65
141 Oba Demesquita Sampaio, Mariana 00:34:04,00 70
147 Stout, Serenity 00:45:51,00 91

3. Nepean H.S. 1 73
244 Barber, Molly 00:25:47,00 11
281 Whittaker, Anna 00:27:09,40 16
250 Dilabio, Olivia 00:27:18,10 19
255 Hawkes, Elsie 00:28:31,30 27
258 Hume, Sarah 00:29:23,80 35
272 Ramunas, Eden 00:29:34,30 37
280 Watchorn, Charlotte 00:29:44,70 40
246 Black, Talia 00:31:25,20 51
267 Maurer, Emilia 00:32:49,90 60

4. Earl of March S.S. 1 133
61 Dustin, Kaitlin 00:28:02,00 21
99 Trigg, Sienna 00:29:05,20 29
60 Downey, Sarah 00:29:36,70 38
68 Hu, Angela 00:30:26,50 45
62 Friesen, Maya 00:31:21,70 50
50 Berezhnaya, Daria 00:31:56,90 53
56 Chatterley, Brooke 00:32:18,90 54
58 Chhabra, Amrita 00:32:36,80 55
45 Adams, Maisie 00:34:33,10 72
52 Brar, Cimeran 00:35:25,40 77
73 Kaur, Simran 00:41:43,30 89

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Senior Girls

1



Bib Name Time Gender Rank

5. St. Pius X C.H.S. 1 143
519 Chiumera, Isabella 00:22:24,60 1
524 McDonell, Ainsley 00:28:23,10 25
528 Rumscheidt, Sarah 00:29:53,00 41
529 Schmekel, Rebecca 00:35:00,40 76

6. Mother Teresa H.S. 1 165
237 Murchison, Juliette 00:26:04,60 14
224 Aubin, Jacqueline 00:29:03,50 28
228 Hart, Alexandra 00:29:05,40 30
235 Macdonald, Kate 00:53:59,00 93

7. Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 1 181
183 Soler, Allison 00:24:59,20 8
182 Radnoff, Freda 00:30:36,70 47
175 Graidia, Sara 00:32:46,40 58
179 Malo, Grace 00:33:50,30 68
167 Abi Farra, Karma 00:39:38,00 87

8. Sacred Heart H.S. 1 241
367 Fitzsimmons, Amelia 00:29:10,80 32
360 Boudreau, Chloe 00:32:44,00 57
376 Roswell, Chloe 00:33:57,60 69
373 Martin, Leila 00:37:29,60 83
375 Mennie, Annabelle 00:40:50,70 88

9. West Carleton S.S. 1 254
549 Sarai, Simran 00:25:41,10 10
534 Cassan, Ella 00:36:10,60 79
552 Strober, Keira 00:36:37,60 80
537 Felfel, Halla 00:38:05,80 85
538 Felfel, Janna 00:39:25,60 86

10. Omer-Deslauriers 1 288
289 McKay, Morgane 00:25:53,60 12
290 Miftah Idrissi, Aya 00:44:31,40 90
287 Abdulmajeed, Sara 00:46:09,60 92
291 Osman, Soumeya 00:57:09,00 94

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Senior Girls
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Novice Boys
1. 196 Deveer, Carter M Merivale H.S. 00:14:08,70
2. 111 Bonilla, Arik M Holy Trinity H.S. 00:14:18,10
3. 453 Rose Royo, Xavier M St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:14:35,20
4. 100 Van Brabant, Luke M Earl of March S.S. 00:14:36,30
5. 128 Elmasry, Yusuf M John McCrae S.S. 00:14:37,50
6. 103 Zabarah, Algasem M Earl of March S.S. 00:14:40,00
7. 540 Gilmour, Michael M West Carleton S.S. 00:14:43,60
8. 106 Bumbers, Alec M Franco-Ouest C.C 00:14:50,30
9. 372 Lyons, Ethan M Sacred Heart H.S. 00:14:51,70
10. 371 Kurlicki, Everett M Sacred Heart H.S. 00:14:56,40
11. 180 Marczuk-Rose, Morgan M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:15:27,50
12. 330 Bettez, Toby M Pierre Savard 00:15:33,20
13. 332 Cerdena, Mateo M Pierre Savard 00:15:39,50
14. 523 Lafferty, Jakob M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:15:41,20
15. 208 Russell, Linden M Merivale H.S. 00:15:44,70
16. 460 Byrne, Hawksley M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:15:45,60
17. 216 Wang, Eddie M Merivale H.S. 00:15:49,50
18. 200 Fu, Benyang M Merivale H.S. 00:15:58,80
19. 57 Chen, Sunny M Earl of March S.S. 00:16:02,60
20. 355 Maskaoui, Rayan M Pierre-de-Blois 00:16:07,50
21. 381 Bartlett, Rohen M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:16:10,50
22. 416 Dolinki, William M South Carleton H.S. 00:16:15,90
23. 420 Gregory, Evan M South Carleton H.S. 00:16:17,20
24. 468 Henderson, Hudson M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:16:18,50
25. 408 Wilson, Jet M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:16:19,10
26. 85 Preuss, Blake M Earl of March S.S. 00:16:22,60
27. 328 Amaya-McCaig, William M Pierre Savard 00:16:23,70
28. 340 LeBouthillier, Aaron L M Pierre Savard 00:16:25,20
29. 520 Feshatzion, Abynabi M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:16:30,00
30. 423 Hildebrand, Owen M South Carleton H.S. 00:16:31,40
31. 229 Kabran, Jean Christ M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:16:34,10
32. 394 Kotowski, Owen M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:16:35,30
33. 351 Thuillard, Logan M Pierre Savard 00:16:36,90
34. 101 Wagner, Adam M Earl of March S.S. 00:16:42,50
35. 516 Bieman, Ollie M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:16:49,20
36. 551 Sly, Will M West Carleton S.S. 00:16:57,30
37. 348 Snell, Peter M Pierre Savard 00:17:02,90
38. 329 Anastasopoulos, Michael M Pierre Savard 00:17:05,00
39. 472 Jones, Benjamin M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:17:05,60
40. 164 Nichols, Evan M Kanata Montessori 00:17:10,10
41. 296 Bourget, Guillaume M Paul-Desmarais 00:17:10,50
42. 323 Song-Verville, Jaden M Paul-Desmarais 00:17:14,30
43. 446 Eke, Albert M St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:17:21,80
44. 66 Hemmati, Sadra M Earl of March S.S. 00:17:22,00
45. 334 Durocher, Matthew M Pierre Savard 00:17:26,00
46. 173 Golebiewski, Franio M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:17:28,40
47. 536 Faller, Ethan M West Carleton S.S. 00:17:28,40

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Novice Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
48. 390 Gordon, Erik M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:17:29,80
49. 88 Seddigh, Kalim M Earl of March S.S. 00:17:45,30
50. 63 Gardner, Mac M Earl of March S.S. 00:17:47,10
51. 109 Lavallee, Theodore M Franco-Ouest C.C 00:17:48,40
52. 515 Baker, Eric M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:18:02,40
53. 436 Snider, Gavin M South Carleton H.S. 00:18:03,80
54. 421 Grozelle, Sam M South Carleton H.S. 00:18:06,80
55. 70 Joyce, Liam M Earl of March S.S. 00:18:07,90
56. 271 Poitras-Vant, Henry M Nepean H.S. 00:18:12,70
57. 347 Pellerin, Isaac M M Pierre Savard 00:18:16,60
58. 241 Zerbinos, Peter M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:18:18,40
59. 412 Brown, Cooper M South Carleton H.S. 00:18:20,30
60. 102 Wirtanen, Kian M Earl of March S.S. 00:18:23,60
61. 12 Stewart, Neil M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:18:27,30
62. 333 Cormier, James M Pierre Savard 00:18:30,80
63. 548 Neil, Cole M West Carleton S.S. 00:18:48,00
64. 295 Bosi, Emilio M Paul-Desmarais 00:18:50,60
65. 172 Elancheran, Nudhal M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:19:01,90
66. 337 Haffey, Kingston M Pierre Savard 00:19:25,30
67. 210 Shi, Michael M Merivale H.S. 00:19:29,20
68. 535 Drolet, Olli M West Carleton S.S. 00:19:42,90
69. 89 Short, Ronald M Earl of March S.S. 00:19:51,70
70. 223 Aubin, Timothy M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:20:05,90
71. 186 Tapadar, Rohin M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:20:09,00
72. 448 MacKinnon, Jack M St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:20:28,90
73. 181 Nir, Chandan M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:20:31,50
74. 177 Larkin, Will M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:20:33,90
75. 120 Patel, Arav M Holy Trinity H.S. 00:21:16,80
76. 396 Levitin-Neilly, Oliver M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:21:50,00
77. 110 Alhames, Jad M Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:18,40
78. 55 Chainho, Sebastian M Earl of March S.S. 00:22:28,80
79. 525 Mekkunnel, Koshy M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:22:59,20
80. 407 Tremaine, Jackson M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:23:09,80
81. 465 Do, Dominic M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:25:22,80
82. 3 Doran, Killian M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:31:47,10

Number of records: 82

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Novice Boys
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Novice Boys

1. Merivale H.S. 1 51
196 Deveer, Carter 00:14:08,70 1
208 Russell, Linden 00:15:44,70 15
216 Wang, Eddie 00:15:49,50 17
200 Fu, Benyang 00:15:58,80 18
210 Shi, Michael 00:19:29,20 67

2. Earl of March S.S. 1 55
100 Van Brabant, Luke 00:14:36,30 4
103 Zabarah, Algasem 00:14:40,00 6
57 Chen, Sunny 00:16:02,60 19
85 Preuss, Blake 00:16:22,60 26
101 Wagner, Adam 00:16:42,50 34
66 Hemmati, Sadra 00:17:22,00 44
88 Seddigh, Kalim 00:17:45,30 49
63 Gardner, Mac 00:17:47,10 50
70 Joyce, Liam 00:18:07,90 55
102 Wirtanen, Kian 00:18:23,60 60
89 Short, Ronald 00:19:51,70 69
55 Chainho, Sebastian 00:22:28,80 78

3. Pierre Savard 1 80
330 Bettez, Toby 00:15:33,20 12
332 Cerdena, Mateo 00:15:39,50 13
328 Amaya-McCaig, William 00:16:23,70 27
340 LeBouthillier, Aaron L 00:16:25,20 28
351 Thuillard, Logan 00:16:36,90 33
348 Snell, Peter 00:17:02,90 37
329 Anastasopoulos, Michael 00:17:05,00 38
334 Durocher, Matthew 00:17:26,00 45
347 Pellerin, Isaac M 00:18:16,60 57
333 Cormier, James 00:18:30,80 62
337 Haffey, Kingston 00:19:25,30 66

4. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 126
381 Bartlett, Rohen 00:16:10,50 21
408 Wilson, Jet 00:16:19,10 25
394 Kotowski, Owen 00:16:35,30 32
390 Gordon, Erik 00:17:29,80 48
396 Levitin-Neilly, Oliver 00:21:50,00 76
407 Tremaine, Jackson 00:23:09,80 80

5. South Carleton H.S. 1 128
416 Dolinki, William 00:16:15,90 22
420 Gregory, Evan 00:16:17,20 23
423 Hildebrand, Owen 00:16:31,40 30
436 Snider, Gavin 00:18:03,80 53
421 Grozelle, Sam 00:18:06,80 54

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Novice Boys
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank
412 Brown, Cooper 00:18:20,30 59

6. St. Pius X C.H.S. 1 130
523 Lafferty, Jakob 00:15:41,20 14
520 Feshatzion, Abynabi 00:16:30,00 29
516 Bieman, Ollie 00:16:49,20 35
515 Baker, Eric 00:18:02,40 52
525 Mekkunnel, Koshy 00:22:59,20 79

7. West Carleton S.S. 1 153
540 Gilmour, Michael 00:14:43,60 7
551 Sly, Will 00:16:57,30 36
536 Faller, Ethan 00:17:28,40 47
548 Neil, Cole 00:18:48,00 63
535 Drolet, Olli 00:19:42,90 68

8. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 160
460 Byrne, Hawksley 00:15:45,60 16
468 Henderson, Hudson 00:16:18,50 24
472 Jones, Benjamin 00:17:05,60 39
465 Do, Dominic 00:25:22,80 81

9. Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 1 193
180 Marczuk-Rose, Morgan 00:15:27,50 11
173 Golebiewski, Franio 00:17:28,40 46
172 Elancheran, Nudhal 00:19:01,90 65
186 Tapadar, Rohin 00:20:09,00 71
181 Nir, Chandan 00:20:31,50 73
177 Larkin, Will 00:20:33,90 74

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Novice Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Junior Boys
1. 136 McKercher, Jackson M John McCrae S.S. 00:16:41,00
2. 152 Yakimuch, Adam M John McCrae S.S. 00:17:06,70
3. 234 Lee, Brennan M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:17:14,20
4. 482 Recoskie, Owen M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:17:14,60
5. 419 Gimby, Cole M South Carleton H.S. 00:17:15,50
6. 544 McIntyre, Connor M West Carleton S.S. 00:17:17,80
7. 27 Mizuno, Brandon M All Saints H.S. 00:17:38,60
8. 362 Charlebois, Jamie M Sacred Heart H.S. 00:17:43,90
9. 133 Lin, Adam M John McCrae S.S. 00:18:23,30
10. 475 McDougall, Charlie M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:18:25,00
11. 129 Harris, Mateo M John McCrae S.S. 00:18:26,80
12. 322 Snow, Aidan M Paul-Desmarais 00:18:29,60
13. 274 Rylan, Frank M Nepean H.S. 00:18:37,20
14. 4 Froome, Colton M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:19:14,30
15. 262 Joshua, Lazerowicz M Nepean H.S. 00:19:42,40
16. 209 Saari, Adam M Merivale H.S. 00:19:56,40
17. 199 Fu, Liheng M Merivale H.S. 00:19:57,30
18. 204 Nassar, Jacob M Merivale H.S. 00:20:05,40
19. 393 Jegoulev, Alex M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:20:06,90
20. 444 Delhommeau, Kieran M St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:20:07,40
21. 97 Tay, Shen M Earl of March S.S. 00:20:11,10
22. 424 Hubbard, Reece M South Carleton H.S. 00:20:16,80
23. 256 Hovorka, Andrei M Nepean H.S. 00:20:36,30
24. 382 Bastedo, Ben M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:20:39,90
25. 415 Contant, Elliot M South Carleton H.S. 00:20:57,60
26. 539 Gharbia, Elias M West Carleton S.S. 00:21:10,30
27. 312 Kearley, Louis M Paul-Desmarais 00:21:16,80
28. 464 Dillon, Andrew M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:21:16,90
29. 561 Kominsky, Dyson M Woodroffe H.S. 00:21:18,20
30. 20 Del Papa-Lagny, Thibaut M All Saints H.S. 00:21:32,10
31. 428 Librande, Paxton M South Carleton H.S. 00:21:41,40
32. 188 Dunn, Yannick M Maurice Lapointe 00:21:41,60
33. 150 Turner, Gavin M John McCrae S.S. 00:21:48,50
34. 65 Harris, Jordan M Earl of March S.S. 00:22:00,30
35. 10 Marsh, Cole M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:22:20,00
36. 191 Shonsky, Rylan M Maurice Lapointe 00:22:29,20
37. 114 Casseaus, Noah M Holy Trinity H.S. 00:22:42,00
38. 178 Lwow-Perkins, Jacob M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:23:06,90
39. 356 Osman, Bilal M Pierre-de-Blois 00:23:07,40
40. 480 Peddle, Alexander M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:23:09,80
41. 79 Neustadter, Matt M Earl of March S.S. 00:23:33,30
42. 526 Rashid, Mustafa M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:23:36,20
43. 43 Salter, Josh M Bell H.S. 00:23:37,50
44. 555 Wells, Christian M West Carleton S.S. 00:23:55,30
45. 545 McIntyre, Oliver M West Carleton S.S. 00:24:04,60
46. 214 Van Wart, Edward M Merivale H.S. 00:24:56,10
47. 197 Duong, Aidan M Merivale H.S. 00:25:19,00

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Junior Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
48. 417 Gilchrist, Aaron M South Carleton H.S. 00:26:17,30
49. 357 Yao, William M Pierre-de-Blois 00:26:54,50
50. 15 Barbesin, Dominic M All Saints H.S. 00:27:12,20
51. 461 Canas, Lucas M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:38:10,50
52. 522 Koshy, Joshua M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:40:24,20
53. 324 St-Pierre, Xavier M Paul-Desmarais 00:40:27,40

Number of records: 53

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Junior Boys
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Junior Boys

1. John McCrae S.S. 1 23
136 McKercher, Jackson 00:16:41,00 1
152 Yakimuch, Adam 00:17:06,70 2
133 Lin, Adam 00:18:23,30 9
129 Harris, Mateo 00:18:26,80 11
150 Turner, Gavin 00:21:48,50 33

2. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 82
482 Recoskie, Owen 00:17:14,60 4
475 McDougall, Charlie 00:18:25,00 10
464 Dillon, Andrew 00:21:16,90 28
480 Peddle, Alexander 00:23:09,80 40
461 Canas, Lucas 00:38:10,50 51

3. South Carleton H.S. 1 83
419 Gimby, Cole 00:17:15,50 5
424 Hubbard, Reece 00:20:16,80 22
415 Contant, Elliot 00:20:57,60 25
428 Librande, Paxton 00:21:41,40 31
417 Gilchrist, Aaron 00:26:17,30 48

4. Merivale H.S. 1 97
209 Saari, Adam 00:19:56,40 16
199 Fu, Liheng 00:19:57,30 17
204 Nassar, Jacob 00:20:05,40 18
214 Van Wart, Edward 00:24:56,10 46
197 Duong, Aidan 00:25:19,00 47

5. West Carleton S.S. 1 121
544 McIntyre, Connor 00:17:17,80 6
539 Gharbia, Elias 00:21:10,30 26
555 Wells, Christian 00:23:55,30 44
545 McIntyre, Oliver 00:24:04,60 45

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Junior Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Senior Boys
1. 568 Wilson, Max M Woodroffe H.S. 00:20:22,40
2. 389 Goold, Barrett M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:20:30,70
3. 251 Downes, Liam M Nepean H.S. 00:20:56,40
4. 148 Tesselaar, Harrison M John McCrae S.S. 00:21:54,70
5. 74 Kontogiannis, Dean M Earl of March S.S. 00:21:54,80
6. 284 Pirusca, Vlad M Notre Dame H.S. 00:22:08,70
7. 261 James, Fee M Nepean H.S. 00:22:13,60
8. 201 Gu, Shougan M Merivale H.S. 00:22:21,80
9. 1 Abbott, Graeme M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:22:31,50
10. 387 Free, Nigel M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:22:40,30
11. 404 Smith, Hayden M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:22:42,70
12. 566 Schwarz, Ben M Woodroffe H.S. 00:22:44,50
13. 41 Palmer, Sam M Bell H.S. 00:22:49,90
14. 249 Daniels, Robin M Nepean H.S. 00:23:07,30
15. 132 Jorgensen, Erik M John McCrae S.S. 00:23:19,60
16. 491 Crisford, Stewart M St. Mark H.S. 00:23:19,80
17. 454 Santucci, Benjamin M St. Francis Xavier H.S. 00:23:27,80
18. 240 Tyman, Lucas M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:23:28,20
19. 560 Ghahrbmani-Nezhad, Soroush M Woodroffe H.S. 00:23:30,00
20. 311 Karow, Gavin M Paul-Desmarais 00:23:36,00
21. 212 Tong, Duncan M Merivale H.S. 00:23:39,90
22. 6 Calvert, Liam M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:23:45,50
23. 364 Duncan, Neil M Sacred Heart H.S. 00:24:04,00
24. 81 Nickerson, August M Earl of March S.S. 00:24:04,40
25. 494 Melo, Roman M St. Mark H.S. 00:24:10,10
26. 398 Mellow, Dylan M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:12,90
27. 462 Chuey, Peter M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:24:14,70
28. 268 Okafor, David M Nepean H.S. 00:24:22,90
29. 547 Morin, Tristan M West Carleton S.S. 00:24:29,40
30. 230 Kao, Jonathan M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:24:31,10
31. 427 Kosloski, Hudson M South Carleton H.S. 00:24:42,10
32. 388 French, Logan M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:24:47,50
33. 506 Haire, Joshua M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:24:47,60
34. 283 O'Gorman, Harrison M Notre Dame H.S. 00:24:51,80
35. 292 Tokalett, Hamza M Omer-Deslauriers 00:24:52,50
36. 511 Sweet, Tyson M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:24:55,00
37. 16 Bellefeuille, Cameron M All Saints H.S. 00:25:02,40
38. 485 Tighe, Ryan M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:25:05,80
39. 90 Simser, Oliver M Earl of March S.S. 00:25:06,70
40. 469 Hopkins, Ethan M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:25:12,50
41. 225 Cameron, James M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:25:15,90
42. 380 Abdullahi, Hamzah M Sir Robert Borden H.S. 00:25:24,70
43. 317 O'Ray, Daniel M Paul-Desmarais 00:25:32,00
44. 338 Burger, Soren M Paul-Desmarais 00:25:35,10
45. 484 Sudiacal, Xavier Troy M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:25:37,50
46. 305 Fraser, Jacob M Paul-Desmarais 00:25:40,10
47. 345 Loreti, Giulian M Pierre Savard 00:25:43,30

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
48. 168 Ashman, Mason M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:26:07,10
49. 513 Thompson Deschamps, Jean-Marc M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:26:09,40
50. 80 Nicholas, Nguyen M Earl of March S.S. 00:26:10,90
51. 25 McGinnity, Owen M All Saints H.S. 00:26:14,90
52. 504 Brownrigg, Shea M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:26:22,70
53. 567 Shimizu, Kahn M Woodroffe H.S. 00:26:24,40
54. 37 Efron, Daniel M Bell H.S. 00:26:25,80
55. 557 Abdi, Dawood M Woodroffe H.S. 00:26:33,20
56. 30 Rebinczak, Grayson M All Saints H.S. 00:26:38,90
57. 510 Scott, Colin M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:26:46,00
58. 67 Holloway, Andrew M Earl of March S.S. 00:26:46,10
59. 410 Best, Michael M South Carleton H.S. 00:26:48,80
60. 69 Hutton, Wyatt M Earl of March S.S. 00:26:49,40
61. 232 Kubacki-Callender, Jack M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:26:50,00
62. 122 Tory, Alexander M Holy Trinity H.S. 00:26:53,00
63. 64 Guttormson, Joshua M Earl of March S.S. 00:26:55,90
64. 320 Reid, Noah M Paul-Desmarais 00:27:05,00
65. 187 Titcombe, Wesley M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:27:20,10
66. 564 Racicot, Alex M Woodroffe H.S. 00:27:29,20
67. 72 Katyal, Dev M Earl of March S.S. 00:27:32,00
68. 193 Bathala, Abhinav M Merivale H.S. 00:27:36,20
69. 521 Johanson, Espen M St. Pius X C.H.S. 00:27:36,50
70. 477 Molina, Nico M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:27:43,10
71. 227 Chui, Alexzandre M Mother Teresa H.S. 00:28:11,20
72. 77 Mohamed, Yaseen M Earl of March S.S. 00:28:12,40
73. 11 Murray, Connor M A.Y. Jackson S.S. 00:28:16,60
74. 282 Helmer, Shae M Notre Dame H.S. 00:28:24,80
75. 82 O'reilly-Patton, Cameron M Earl of March S.S. 00:28:37,10
76. 558 Aboudlal, Reid M Woodroffe H.S. 00:28:47,50
77. 471 Jaren, Mackay M St. Joseph C.H.S. 00:28:48,90
78. 502 Aubert, Akram M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:28:49,30
79. 509 Potera, Adam M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:28:55,30
80. 308 Henderson, Liam M Paul-Desmarais 00:29:21,70
81. 185 Sunallah, Zain M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:29:58,80
82. 222 Zhu, Matthew M Merivale H.S. 00:30:06,60
83. 543 Liu, Matthew M West Carleton S.S. 00:30:21,20
84. 34 Tomlin, Jett M All Saints H.S. 00:30:35,40
85. 514 Wehbe, Alex M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:31:04,00
86. 489 Bennett, Sebastian M St. Mark H.S. 00:31:19,30
87. 508 Paoletti, Michael M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:31:25,30
88. 171 Duong, William M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:31:29,30
89. 285 Selva, Leandro M Notre Dame H.S. 00:31:37,80
90. 505 Fitzpatrick, Samuel M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:31:59,50
91. 158 Garjani, Kousha M Kanata Montessori 00:32:35,70
92. 153 Arya, Yash M Kanata Montessori 00:34:28,40
93. 370 Guillemette, Liam M Sacred Heart H.S. 00:34:58,30
94. 532 Biltz, Ron M West Carleton S.S. 00:35:05,10
95. 176 Kabbabe, Ashton M Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 00:35:05,10

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime
96. 26 Milne, Christopher M All Saints H.S. 00:35:33,90
97. 507 Moore, Gibson M St. Paul Catholic H.S. 00:39:07,60
98. 155 Chu, Shayne M Kanata Montessori 00:47:32,50

Number of records: 98

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Senior Boys
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Bib Name Time Gender Rank

Senior Boys

1. Sir Robert Borden H.S. 1 49
389 Goold, Barrett 00:20:30,70 2
387 Free, Nigel 00:22:40,30 10
404 Smith, Hayden 00:22:42,70 11
398 Mellow, Dylan 00:24:12,90 26
388 French, Logan 00:24:47,50 32
380 Abdullahi, Hamzah 00:25:24,70 42

2. Nepean H.S. 1 52
251 Downes, Liam 00:20:56,40 3
261 James, Fee 00:22:13,60 7
249 Daniels, Robin 00:23:07,30 14
268 Okafor, David 00:24:22,90 28

3. Woodroffe H.S. 1 85
568 Wilson, Max 00:20:22,40 1
566 Schwarz, Ben 00:22:44,50 12
560 Ghahrbmani-Nezhad, Soroush 00:23:30,00 19
567 Shimizu, Kahn 00:26:24,40 53
557 Abdi, Dawood 00:26:33,20 55
564 Racicot, Alex 00:27:29,20 66
558 Aboudlal, Reid 00:28:47,50 76

4. Earl of March S.S. 1 118
74 Kontogiannis, Dean 00:21:54,80 5
81 Nickerson, August 00:24:04,40 24
90 Simser, Oliver 00:25:06,70 39
80 Nicholas, Nguyen 00:26:10,90 50
67 Holloway, Andrew 00:26:46,10 58
69 Hutton, Wyatt 00:26:49,40 60
64 Guttormson, Joshua 00:26:55,90 63
72 Katyal, Dev 00:27:32,00 67
77 Mohamed, Yaseen 00:28:12,40 72
82 O'reilly-Patton, Cameron 00:28:37,10 75

5. St. Joseph C.H.S. 1 150
462 Chuey, Peter 00:24:14,70 27
485 Tighe, Ryan 00:25:05,80 38
469 Hopkins, Ethan 00:25:12,50 40
484 Sudiacal, Xavier Troy 00:25:37,50 45
477 Molina, Nico 00:27:43,10 70

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Senior Boys

1

6. Mother Teresa H.S. 1 150
240 Tyman, Lucas 00:23:28,20 18
230 Kao, Jonathan 00:24:31,10 30
225 Cameron, James 00:25:15,90 41
232 Kubacki-Callender, Jack 00:26:50,00 61
227 Chui, Alexzandre 00:28:11,20 71



Bib Name Time Gender Rank
471 Jaren, Mackay 00:28:48,90 77

7. Paul-Desmarais 1 153
311 Karow, Gavin 00:23:36,00 20
317 O'Ray, Daniel 00:25:32,00 43
338 Burger, Soren 00:25:35,10 44
305 Fraser, Jacob 00:25:40,10 46
320 Reid, Noah 00:27:05,00 64
308 Henderson, Liam 00:29:21,70 80

8. St. Paul Catholic H.S. 1 170
506 Haire, Joshua 00:24:47,60 33
511 Sweet, Tyson 00:24:55,00 36
513 Thompson Deschamps, Jean-Marc 00:26:09,40 49
504 Brownrigg, Shea 00:26:22,70 52
510 Scott, Colin 00:26:46,00 57
502 Aubert, Akram 00:28:49,30 78
509 Potera, Adam 00:28:55,30 79
514 Wehbe, Alex 00:31:04,00 85
508 Paoletti, Michael 00:31:25,30 87
505 Fitzpatrick, Samuel 00:31:59,50 90
507 Moore, Gibson 00:39:07,60 97

9. Merivale H.S. 1 179
201 Gu, Shougan 00:22:21,80 8
212 Tong, Duncan 00:23:39,90 21
193 Bathala, Abhinav 00:27:36,20 68
222 Zhu, Matthew 00:30:06,60 82

10. Notre Dame H.S. 1 203
284 Pirusca, Vlad 00:22:08,70 6
283 O'Gorman, Harrison 00:24:51,80 34
282 Helmer, Shae 00:28:24,80 74
285 Selva, Leandro 00:31:37,80 89

11. All Saints H.S. 1 228
16 Bellefeuille, Cameron 00:25:02,40 37
25 McGinnity, Owen 00:26:14,90 51
30 Rebinczak, Grayson 00:26:38,90 56
34 Tomlin, Jett 00:30:35,40 84
26 Milne, Christopher 00:35:33,90 96

12. Longfields-Davidson Heights S.S. 1 282
168 Ashman, Mason 00:26:07,10 48
187 Titcombe, Wesley 00:27:20,10 65
185 Sunallah, Zain 00:29:58,80 81
171 Duong, William 00:31:29,30 88
176 Kabbabe, Ashton 00:35:05,10 95

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Team Results Senior Boys
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Place Bib Name Gender Club GunTime

Para
1. 440 Lamoureux, Noah M South Carleton H.S. 00:23:14,90

Number of records: 1

NCSSAA West Conference Championship
Overall Results Para
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Team Novice Junior Senior Total Novice Junior Senior Total Overall
Nepean 10 10 6 26 8 8 34
Earl of March 8 5 4 17 8 5 13 30
John McCrae 8 8 16 10 10 26
South Carleton 6 4 10 4 8 12 22
Sir Robert Borden 2 2 5 10 15 17
Merivale 10 6 16 16
Paul Desmarais 1 10 11 2 2 13
St. Pius X 5 5 10 3 3 13
Pierre Savard 4 3 7 6 6 13
West Carleton 3 3 2 5 7 10
Holy Trinity 6 6 0 6
Mother Teresa 3 3 3 3 6
Woodroffe 6 6 6
St. Joseph 1 4 5 5
Merivale 2 2 0 2
Longfields 2 2 0 2
St. Mark 1 1 0 1
Sacred Heart 1 1 0 1
St. Paul 1 1 1


